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MELBOURNE WALKING CLUB INC 

ACTIVITIES PROGRAM 
January to April 2024 

DAY   DESCRIPTION LEADER CONTACT  
Wed 3 Jan Brighton Beach-Albert Park-Flinders St Bruce Armstrong 0416 758 204 

Sun 7 Jan Half-day Metro walk: Blackburn - 
Gardiners Creek Circuit 

Charlie Freedman 0415 558 249 

Wed 10 Jan Fairfield Stuart Galloway 0421 560 031 

Sun 14 Jan Starlings Gap to Ada Tree Kim Rosen 0422 804 816 

Mon 15 Jan Nth Ringwood-Hubbard Res-Heatherdale Doug Swinbourne 0438 881 176 

Sun 21 Jan Peninsula-Balcombe Estuary-the Briars Jenny Hosking 0423 627 232 

Wed 24 Jan Newport to Seaholme John Ackerman 9337 1164 

Fri-Mon 26-29 Jan Australia Day Long WE 
Mt Buller Base Undercover  

tbc  

Wed 31 Jan Rosanna-Bundoora Oliver Lucas 9571 6865 

      

Sun 4 Feb Pyramid Rock, Phillip Island Trevor Rosen 0412 136 124 

Mon PN 5 Feb Peninsula Jim Smith 0437 077 532 

Wed 7 Feb Kew-Box Hill Alan Manzoori 0417 546 604 

Sun 11 Feb River Walk - Warburton John Gates 0428 761 644 

Wed 14 Feb Heatherdale-Blackburn Lake-Laburnum Graeme Barker 0437 006 938 

Sun 18 Feb Red Hill South  Punty Lane Glenys Harrison 0415 934 978 

Mon  19 Feb Maribyrnong River Circuit John Ackerman 0477 648 528 

3rd Wed 21 Feb Brighton Beach Graeme Barker 0437 006 938 

Sun 25 Feb Working Bee – Walter Briggs Hut Kim Rosen 0422 804 816 

Mon EM 26 Feb Heyington-Hughesdale David Blackwell 9557 1009 

Wed  28 Feb Lilydale-Mooroolbark Doug Swinbourne 0438 881 176 

      

Sun 3 Mar Point Roadknight-Aireys Inlet Glenda McIntyre 0468 971 450 

Mon PN 4 Mar Peninsula Denis Phillips 0419 527 653 

Wed 6 Mar Kalorama-Aqueduct-Mt Evelyn Wayne Hansen 0415 351 492 

Sun 10 Mar Mt Donna Buang-Mt Boobyalla Kim Rosen 0422 804 816 

Mon 11 Mar Labour Day 
 

  

Wed 13 Mar Princes Bridge-East Malvern Richard Bowen 9885 0438 

Sun 17 Mar Millionaire’s Walk Sorrento to Portsea Sue Cranage 0414669948 

Mon 18 Mar Mornington-Sweetwater Ck-Frankston Les Littlejohn 0409 400 302 

3rd Wed 20 Mar Wattle Park Doug Swinbourne 0438 881 176 

Fri 22 Mar Boobyalla Track Clearing Kim Rosen 0422 804 816 

Sun 24 Mar Bike Ride Ballarat-Skipton Rail Trail Colin Crook 0418 386 459 

Sun 24 Mar Bike Ride Ballarat-Skipton Rail Trail Colin Crook 0418 386 459 

Mon EM 25 Mar Oakleigh-Rosstown-Elwood-St Kilda Les Littlejohn 0409 400 302 

Wed 27 Mar Lalor-Edgars Ck-Edwardes Lake Alex Hordijenko 9383 3257 

Fri-Tues 29 to 
2 

Mar 
Apr 

Easter 
 

  

Wed 3 Apr Greenvale-Woodlands-West Meadows Miles Pierce 0429 359 832 

Sun 7 Apr Metro walk?   

Mon PN 8 Apr Peninsula Ron Anderson 0448 512 525 

Wed 10 Apr South Morang - Plenty Park - Eltham Jenny Hosking 0423 627 232 

Fri 12 Apr Boobyalla Track Clearing Kim Rosen 0422 804 816 

Sun 14 Apr Mt. Macedon to Days Picnic Ground Terry Simpson 0400037291 
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Mon 15 Apr Glen Iris-Brickmakers Park-Glen 
Waverley 

Bruce Armstrong 0416 758 204 

3rd Wed 17 Apr Bayswater Park Richard Bowen 9885 0438 

Sun 21 Apr Mornington to Mt. Martha Clifftop Walk Arthur Robertson 0419895916 

Thurs 25 Apr Anzac Day    

Mon EM 22 Apr Fairfield-Collingwood Jim Cone 9560 8175 

Wed 24 Apr Heidelberg-Yarra & Plenty-Montmerency Ingrid David/ 
David Watkins 

0478 858 156 
0414 547 190 

Sun 28 Apr La Gerche Forest-Creswick Tony Cagney 0411 843 609 


